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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 

Order Instituting Rulemaking to 
Further Develop a Risk-Based 
Decision-Making Framework for 
Electric and Gas Utilities. 
 

Rulemaking 20-07-013 

 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING 
UPDATING PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE 

This ruling updates the procedural schedule contained in the Phase 3 

Assigned Commissioner’s Scoping Memo and Ruling (Scoping Memo) issued 

May 31, 2023 to add approximate dates for rulings issuing questions for party 

comment and to extend some due dates for party comments.  Deletions to the 

procedural schedule contained in the Scoping Memo are struck and additions are 

underlined. 

IT IS RULED that: 

The Rulemaking 20-07-013 procedural schedule is updated as indicated in 

Attachment 1.   

Dated August 9, 2023, at San Francisco, California. 

 

  /s/  CATHLEEN FOGEL 

  Cathleen Fogel  
Administrative Law Judge 
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ATTACHMENT 1 

Updated Procedural Schedule 
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Updated Procedural Schedule 

Phase III Issue 

(expected proposals indicated in 
italics) Planning 

Notification and 
Proposals 

Workshop 
Date 

File Proposal 
or Workshop 

Summary 

Ruling with 
Questions for 

Party Comment 
Opening 

Comments 
Reply 

Comments 

Evaluation of Post-Test Years 
(Staff Proposal) 
 
Uncertainty: Transparency Pilot 
(SCE “Test Drive” documents) 

Wed.,  Jun 21 

Wed., Jun 14 
(SCE) 

 
Wed., June 28 

(party questions) 

Wed., Jul 12 Tues., Jul 21  Issued July 21 Thurs., Aug 10  Tues., Aug 17  

Tail Risk: Consequence Modeling 
(Mussey Grade Road Alliance 
(MGRA) Proposal) 

Wed., Jul 5 Mon., Jul 13 Wed., Jul 26 Tues., Aug 1 Issued July 31 Fri, Sep 8 Fri., Sep 15 

Climate Change 
(Staff Proposal and PG&E) 

Wed., Aug 23 Wed., Aug 30 Wed., Sep 13 Tues., Sep 19 
Approx: 

Fri., Sept 22 
Mon., Oct 9 
Fri Oct. 13 

Mon., Oct 16 
Fri Oct 20 

Risk Scaling 
(PG&E and TURN proposals) 

Thurs., Sep. 14 Wed., Sep 20 
Wed., Oct 4, 

and Fri, Oct 6 
Thurs., Oct 12 

Approx: 
Mon., Oct 16 

Wed., Nov 1 
Mon., Nov 6  

Wed., Nov 8 
Mon., Nov 13 

Discount Rates (Staff and TURN 
Proposals) 
 
RAMP Reporting Templates  
(Cal Advocates Proposal)  

Thurs., Oct 5 Wed., Oct 11  Wed., Oct 25  Tues., Oct 31  
Approx:  

Fri., Nov 3 
Fri., Dec 1  Fri., Dec 8 

Additional Workshop, TBD TBD TBD Wed., Dec 6 TBD TBD TBD TBD 

Proposed Decision March 2024  
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(END OF ATTACHMENT 1) 


